and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable propertymortgaged/charged to the 
Secured Creditor, the symbolic possession of which has been taken by the Authorised 
Officerof CANARA BANK Secured Creditor, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, 
and“Whatever there is” on20.01.2026, for recovery ofRs.1,92,00,678.82/- (Rs.One Crore 
Ninety Two Lakhs Six Hundred and Seventy Eight and Eighty Two Paise only) as on 
30.11.2025 with further interest and costs, due to the  Canara bank, 
Sarakarasamakulambranch (Secured Creditor ) from 
BORROWER PARTNER 

Mrs.Rukumani Duraisamy 
W/o Duraisamy, 
3/95,KodankiThottam, 
Segudanthali,Karumathampatti Village,

[...]

(S) that the below described immovable property mortaged/ charged to the secured Creditor, the 
Symbolic possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of CANARABANK (Secured Creditor) , 
will be sold on AS is where is”, Asis what is”, and Whatever there is” on20.01.2026(mention date of sale), 
for recovery ofRs.1,92,00,678.82/- (Rs.One Crore Ninety Two Lakhs Six Hundred and 
Seventy Eight and Eighty Two Paise only) as on 30.11.2025due to the Secured Creditor from  

BORROWER PARTNER 

Mrs.Rukumani Duraisamy 
W/o Duraisamy, 
3/95,KodankiThottam, 
Segudanthali,Karumathampatti Village, 
PalladamTaluk,Coimbatore-641668. 

M/s Arya Textiles

[...]

Mrs.Abirami.D 
W/o S.Karthikeyan, 
3/95,Rajeev Colony, 
Karumathampatti,Palladam, 
Coimbatore-641659. 

Mrs.Abirami.D 
W/o S.Karthikeyan, 
69,Tatabad First, 
A1, Majestic Landmark 
Apartment,  
Sivanantha Colony, 
Coimbatore-641012. 

The reserve price will beRs.54,00,000/- (Rs. Fifty four lakhs only)and the earnest money deposit will be 
Rs.5,40,000/- (Rs.Five lakh fourty thousand only) 

1 Name and Address of the Secured Creditor 

CANARA BANK, SARAKARASAMAKULAM 
BRANCH (1034), 2/82, COMPANY 
THOTTAM,SATHYAMANGALAM ROAD, 
Sarkarasamakulam 641 107

[...]

An extent of 2070 Sq.ft or 4 cents 326 Sq.ft or 192.31 Sq.mtr land with 20 feet width 
South-North Layout road with cart track with all appurtenances attached thereto. 
The above said property is situated within the Karumathampatti Town Panchayat Limits. 

6 Reserve Price (Rs.) Rs.54,00,000/- (Rs. Fifty four lakhs only) 
7 Earnest Money Deposit Rs.5,40,000/- (Rs. Five lakh fourtythousand 

only) 
8 Theproperty can be inspected Date & Time 10.12.2025 to 19.01.2026 10.00 am to 4.00 

pm 

a. The property/ies will be sold in AS is where is”, As is what is”, and Whatever there is”